West Bengal Form No. 27	FIRST INFORMATION (Under Section 15		
Act	Sections 150 1351(e)	of ii) Acille Electrone	Spis Act
3. (a) Occurrence of Offence : Day	Sections Date Form	(iv) Others Acts & Sections  Co by	То
Time Period	Time From	Time To	
(b) Information received at P.S. I	Date 31/05/23	Time 183	15 NOTE
(c) General Diary Reference : Er  4. Type of Information :	ntry No(s) 1914 Vintten will	Time 18,16	5025
5. Phase of Occurrence (a) Direction	n and Distance from P.S. 1907		
(b) Address Shop 1	uo C4, Rogues	ted Markon,	PS Prooding
(c) In case outside limit of this Pr		District	
		DISTRICT	
6. Complainant / Informant :  (a) Name Debody	700		
(a) Name	Kartick Ch !	N & O	
(b) Father's / Husband's Name	7	Jan.	20
	Date of Issue:		
(f) Occupation 1. E. X	Station Manage	2, Massagnus	C C . WOOL DCC
	ngar WBSEB	ــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــ	
7. Details of known / suspected / un	known accused with full particulars		
Marker	er Kuman Roger Ker, Suskal US		guerea
	-		
Particulars of properties stolen / in			
10. Total value of properties stolen / in	nvolved	<u>.</u>	7 77
			_
11. Inquest Report / U.D. Case No., if 12. FIR Contents (Attach separate sh	eets, if required): The ome	ginal Wintter	R'is
13. Action taken : Since the above repute the investigation / directed	ASINUM DAL	rd alam	to take up
investigation / refused investigation	n / transferred to P.S		on point of
jurisdiction. FIR read over to the C	complaint/ Informant, admitted to be	correctly recorded and a copy give	en to the Complainant /
Informant free of cost.			Falon
14. Signature / Thumb impression		Signature of the Offiderd	hacharge, Police Station
of the Complainant / Informant	ina Granda	Pradhan Nagar Poli Silk Polis Carro Name	ce Station issipation Clark
Mores In Wille		Rank No TUSP C	of toice.
15. Date & Time of destratch to the co	unt;	Traine Traine	



## West Bengal State Electricity Distribution Co. Ud.

(A Government of West Bengal Enterprise)

## PRADHANNAGAR CUSTOMER CARE CENTRE

RADHIKA BHAWAN, CHAMPASARI MAIN ROAD, SILIGURI - 734003 Ph no - (0353) 2512324, CALL CENTRE- 18003453206, E-Mail- sm.pnccc2013@gmall.com

Memo No.: PNCCC/E-7/ /76

Date: 31.05.2023

To

The Inspector-In- Charge

Pradhannagar P.S.

Siliguri

Sub: FIR against SANJEET KUMAR ROY, S/O- Lt SHIVJEE ROY, Add-Regulated Market(Shop No-C4), Pin-734003 & SUSHIL SUTPADHAR, Add-Regulated Market(Shop No-C5), Pin-734003 under I.E Act 150 and 135 1(e) respectively.

Sir,

It is to inform you that I, Debraj Das, S/O- Kartik Ch Das, DE & SM, Pradhannagar CCC; being empowered by the Electricity Act 2003, do hereby lodge a complaint against SANJEET KUMAR ROY (Present User), S/O- Lt SHIVJEE ROY, Address- Regulated Market(Shop No-C4) for illegally consuming power in his deemed disconnected premises having an OSD of Rs. 19,154.79/- (LPSC-Rs. 26,175.85/- as on 31.05.2023)

Today i.e on 31.05.2023(12:30 hrs), I came to Regulated Market (Shop No-C4), Pin-734003; in my official hired vehicle for a routine inspection. I was accompanied by (i) Pranab Sikder, S.O(S&LP), Darjeeling Region, (ii) Prakash Dutta, JE (Gr-II), Pradhannagar CCC, (iii)Rabi Slankar Singh, O.E, Pradhannagar CCC & other technical staffs of Pradhannagar CCC.

On inspection of the premises (after observing all formalities), I found that the meter 45019839 (Deemed Disconnected, Date of Disconnection-01.11.2017) is in disconnected state in the premises of SANJEET KUMAR ROY (Shop No-C4). But SANJEET KUMAR ROY is consuming power illegally from the meter of adjacent shop C5 (Meter No-IPB202666).

Meter No- IPB202666 is in the name of SUSHIL SUTRADHAR.

SANJEET KUMAR ROY was drawing a power of 1.18 KVA.

I disconnected the connection of SUSHIL SUTRADHAR & seized both meters (4S019839 & IPB202666), after preparing the seizure list duly signed by the witnesses. Local people were present but none appeared. Seized Articles:

1 phase energy meter 4S019839 240V, 5-30A, Make- EMCO Ltd (L/R-18356) i.

(L/R-10433) 1 phase energy meter IPB202666 240V, 5-30A, Make- Bentec

SANJEET KUMAR ROY is the present user of both the premises (C4 & C5) site and received the copy of Notice, Inspection Note & Seizure list.

SUSPIL SUTRADHAR was not present at the site.

As such, SANJEET KUMAR ROY, is enjoying power illegally in his deemed premises from the meter of SUSHIL SUTRADHAR.

SANJEET KUMAR ROY is liable for prosecution U/S 150 of Electricity Act 2003 and SUSHIL SUTRADHAR is liable for prosecution U/S 135 1(e).

Encl:

Notice copy i.

Inspection Note ii.

Seizure List iii.

Label iv.

Keener on 31/00/23 vide 704 75 LDE No -1919 D. 31/05/23 Date 18:1810, and Sterates PDN PS Case No. 397/23 Dr-31/05/23 UTS 150, 135(1)(2) of The ectmeny her and endoned to ASI South Aramton

> Inspedtor-In-Charge Pradhan Nagar Police Station Siliguri Police Commissionerate

Yours faithfully, Debras D.E. & Station Manager, 3 1-05.27 Pradhannagar C.C.C. 8900795065

> DE & SM Pradhan Nagar, C.C.C W.B.S.E.D.C.L